NOTED ON JUDG RECORD_

FILED

NOV 202015

JOHN J. HOFFMAN
ACTING ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY
Attorney for Plaintiff
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
P.O. Box 117
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

NOAH BRONKESH, J.S.C.

By: Anna M. Lascurain
Deputy Attorney General

(609) 984-8469

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION - ATLANTIC COUNTY
DOCKET NO.ATL-L-6701-13

COMMISSIONER OF THE NEW
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF

Civil Action

BANKING & INSURANCE,

ORDER FOR FINAL JUDGMENT

Plaintiff, :

V.

ADRIANA GIRALDO-HENAO,

Defendant.

1 22/211-15

This matter having been brought before the Court by John J. Hoffman, Acting Attorney General of the State of New jersey, Attorney for the Plaintiff, Commissioner of the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance("The Commissioner"), Anna M. Lascurain, Deputy Attorney General appearing, and the Commissioner having filed a complaint on November 12, 2013 against Andriana Giraldo-Henao (the "Defendant") for a violation of N.J.S.A. 17:33-A et seq., The Insurance Fraud

Prevention Act (the "Fraud Act"), specifically presenting a false statement to Hartford Insurance Company;

WHEREAS, a bench trial was held before the Honorable Noah Bronkesh, J.S.C. on October 20, 2015 pursuant to the Fraud Act;

WHEREAS, for the reasons set forth on the record on October 20, 2015, the Court found that the defendant committed a violation of the Fraud Act by providing a false statement to an insurance carrier in violation of N.J.S.A 17:33A et seq.;

WHEREAS, the Court awarded the Commissioner a civil penalty in the amount of \$500.00;

WHEREAS, the Commissioner is awarded a statutory surcharge of \$1000.00 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 33A-5.1 and an award of \$20,000.00 in attorney's fees pursuant to the accompanying Certification of Deputy Attorney General Anna M. Lascurain, subject to the approval of the Court; and

IT IS ON THIS 20 DAY OF November For the reasons stated in the Memorandum of Decision.

ORDERED that Final Judgment in favor of the Commissioner entered in the amount of \$ \(\begin{align*} \lambda \begin{align*} \lambda \

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order be served upon all parties within 10 days of the date hereof.

The Honorable Noah Bronkesh, J.S.C.

Dated: No. 20 , 2015